*Lessee shall provide to Lessor a written and signed 30-day notice if they do not intend to renew their 

lease.  Lessor reserves the right not to renew the lease agreement at Lessor’s discretion.   

2. RENT. The total rent for the term hereof is payable on the 1st (One) day of each month of the term, in 

equal installments of Nine Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($925) first installment to be paid upon the due 

execution of this Agreement.  All such payments shall be made to Lessor at Lessor's address as set forth in 

the preamble to this Agreement on or before the due date and without demand.  

3. DAMAGE DEPOSIT. Upon the due execution of this Agreement, Lessee shall deposit with Lessor the 

sum of NONE, $Nine Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($925) receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by 

Lessor, as security for any damage caused to the premises during the term hereof. Such deposit shall be 

returned to Lessee, without interest, and less any set off for damages to the Premises upon the termination